

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE							
Resurface Various Streets 2018 - Phase II - Bid Tab							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Highland Paving		Barnhill Contracting Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Street Construction						
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and Permits	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$132,400.00	\$ 132,400.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter	350	LF	\$ 24.25	\$ 8,487.50	\$ 24.25	\$ 8,487.50
4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	8	SY	\$ 28.85	\$ 230.80	\$ 28.85	\$ 230.80
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	9,100	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,100.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	758	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 758.00
7	Undercut Excavation	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
8	Select Borrow	50	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
9	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	350	LF	\$ 31.25	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 31.25	\$ 10,937.50
10	Install Concrete Sidewalk, (5" depth)	2	SY	\$ 57.75	\$ 115.50	\$ 37.75	\$ 75.50
11	Adjust Existing Manhole	165	EA	\$ 249.00	\$ 41,085.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 43,725.00
12	Adjust Existing Water Valve	138	EA	\$ 249.00	\$ 34,362.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 35,190.00
13	Adjustment Ring	5	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,675.00
14	Profile By Milling Bituminous Pavement, (0"-2" depth)	15,680	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 36,848.00
15	Incidental Milling Bituminous Pavement, (0"-2" depth)	286	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 7,064.20
16	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0 B)	480	TN	\$ 121.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 85.85	\$ 41,208.00
17	Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0 B)	1,556	TN	\$ 107.00	\$ 166,492.00	\$ 124.40	\$ 193,566.40
18	Bituminous Concrete Surface Course (Type SF 9.5 A)	6,050	TN	\$ 62.50	\$ 378,125.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 325,490.00
19	Bituminous Concrete Surface Course (Type SF 9.5 B)	750	TN	\$ 62.50	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 74.95	\$ 56,212.50
20	Bituminous Concrete Leveling Course (Type SF 9.5 A)	3,630	TN	\$ 62.50	\$ 226,875.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 209,814.00
21	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, Grade PG 64-22	770	TN	\$ 386.00	\$ 297,220.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 291,060.00
22	Crack Sealing (Asphalt)	10	TN	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	Incidental Stone	12	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 317.25	\$ 3,807.00
24	Remove and Replace Pre-Cast Manhole Slab	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
25	Retrofit Existing ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes	18	SY	\$ 520.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 9,360.00
26	ADA Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes	12	SY	\$ 347.00	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 4,164.00
			Total for Street Const	\$ 1,558,622.30		\$ 1,453,338.40	
	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings						
1	(4", White, 90 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Multi-Use Line)	3,600	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,140.00
2	(4") White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Edge Line)	870	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,174.50
3	(4"), Yellow, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Centerline)	8,812	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,896.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,896.20
4	(24"), White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Stop Bar Line	256	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,816.00
5	Symbols, White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Straight Arrow)	6	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
6	Symbols, White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Left Turn Arrow)	17	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00
7	Symbols, White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Right Turn Arrow)	7	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
8	Symbols, White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Combination Straight and Left Turn Arrow "or" Combination Straight and Right Turn Arrow)	5	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
9	Symbols, White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Only	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
10	Symbols, White, 120 Mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Sharks Tooth Arrow and 6' x 6')	8	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Yellow and Yellow)	56	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00
12	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable Crystal and Red)	105	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	(4"), White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Edgeline)	780	EA	\$ 0.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 390.00
14	(4"), White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Centerline)	4,500	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00
15	(24"), White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Stop Bar Line)	24	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00
16	Symbols, White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Straight Arrow)	6	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
17	Symbols, White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Left Turn Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
18	Symbols, White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Right Turn Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
19	Symbols, White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Combination Straight and Left Turn Arrow "or" Combination Straight and Right Turn Arrow)	2	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
20	Symbols, White, 15 Mils (Temporary Paint, Only)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Total			\$ 35,313.70		\$ 35,313.70	
	Traffic Signals						
1	Inductive Loop Sawcut						
2	Lead-In Cable	460	LF	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,875.00
		228	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 399.00
	Traffic Signals Total			\$ 3,124.00		\$ 3,274.00	
	TOTAL BID			\$ 1,597,060.00		\$ 1,491,926.10	